
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Saturday, 14 August 2021

Y 4/5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MAYWYN HERSHEYS Last start placegetter TAM, 26/06/2021, R3, Y 3Y 7Y 6P 4/1/2K. Fuller 521784 6/4105

 2 JASON'S CHANCE 1 Dropping in grade TAM, 08/05/2021, R8, Y 8M 8Y 5P 4/1/2S. Howarth 490592 9/7105

 3 SIR ERSKIN Dropping in grade COO, 29/05/2021, R9, Y 4P 4P 5P 4/1/2T. Luke 517801 8/7103

 4 TRALEE ERSKIN 2 Weighted points score GUN, 29/07/2021, R9, P 7P 4Y 7P 4/1/1B. Spence 517803 4/1134

 5 YORKLEA STASH 1 Weighted points score TAR, 11/08/2021, R8, P 3P 4Y 8P 4/1/1B. Hastie 521981 8/6128

 6 BLONDIE VALLEY 2 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 29/07/2021, R4, P 1P 1Y 1Y 5/2B. Spence 532459 4/3230

 7 LONDYN'S CHOICE Dropping in grade MOR, 12/06/2021, R5, Y 5M 5Y 4Y 5/1B. Spence 478256 9/691

 8 KEYOSHA Weighted points score MOR, 07/08/2021, R5, Y 5Y 4P 2Y 5/3B. King 497379 2/1187

 9 FAMILY TOUCH Weighted points score TAR, 11/08/2021, R12, P 3P 1Y 8P 5/2B. Hastie 533082 5/3131

 10 MY MATE JACK Weighted points score COO, 30/06/2021, R5, Y 5Y 4Y 6Y 5/1B. Spence 493116 6/5120

 11 EXTREME SHIAN 3 Weighted points score TAM, 26/06/2021, R9, Y 7Y 6Y 6P 5/4S. Howarth 499987 2/098

 12 RIVERGUM BUCK 2 Weighted points score TAM, 25/07/2021, R6, Y 5Y 5Y 8Y 5/2L. Metcalf Jnr 494900 3/292

 13 WHITE SPRINGS 1 Weighted points score BAT, 31/05/2021, R12, P 6P 6P 7P 5/3E. Edwards 522416 2/191

 14 CHEESY DIBBLES 2 Weighted points score TAM, 25/07/2021, R7, Y 6Y 6Y 7Y 5/4B. Spence 533637 2/172

 15 I'M DUSTY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 08/07/2021, R7, P (FEL)P 7P 8P 5/4S. Howarth 535753 1/059

 16 MR. HILLBILLY 2 Weighted points score MUS, 01/08/2021, R8, Y 6Y 7Y 8P 5/4J. Eather 528548 1/059
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Saturday, 14 August 2021

Y FFA 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FIVE MILE GEM Last start Provincial winner GUN, 29/07/2021, R1, P 1P 2P 1P 1/2J. Bush 524913 15/13368

 2 POLISHED MAGIC Weighted points score TAR, 11/08/2021, R6, P 4P 1Y 2P 1/2B. Hastie 500840 8/7257

 3 LOCH IT 2 Weighted points score MUS, 01/08/2021, R7, Y 3Y 4P 3P 2/1/1R. Dawes 507443 10/9257

 4 HALLY MULWEE 1 Last start placegetter MUS, 01/08/2021, R11, Y 3Y 5P 2P 3/1/2R. Dawes 525633 6/5173

 5 WONDER WOOLLY Weighted points score GUN, 08/07/2021, R11, P 8P 5Y 6Y 3/1/1M. Munn 525565 7/3154

 6 ALL INN EVIE Weighted points score GAR, 30/07/2021, R11, P 8P 8P 7P 3/1/2J. Lockhart 520866 6/5111
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Saturday, 14 August 2021

Y MDN 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GOT TO DRIVE 2 Last start placegetter TAM, 25/07/2021, R8, Y 3Y 7P 4P M/1M. Munn 507652 0/090

 2 TYPHOON DONALD 2 Last start placegetter TAM, 25/07/2021, R2, Y 2Y 4Y 6Y M/1L. Metcalf Jnr 529805 0/084

 3 PETUNIA DURSLEY Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 29/07/2021, R4, P

TAM, 25/07/2021, R6, Y

TAM, 20/02/2021, R1, Y

3P 2Y 3Y M/1R. Ryan 529474 0/0166

 4 DINKYDI SQUIRT Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts MUS, 01/08/2021, R2, Y

TAM, 25/07/2021, R1, Y

3Y 3Y 4Y M/1J. Buckley 526029 0/0106

 5 SWEET ZEAL 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MUS, 01/08/2021, R4, Y 3Y 4P 4Y M/1J. Russell 535235 0/0100

 6 FAST MARY LOU First start M/1M. Austin 532509 0/00

 7 KARTER'S BLAZE 2 Weighted points score TAM, 25/07/2021, R10, Y 5Y 6P 6P M/1M. Taylor 535756 0/076

 8 BAROOGA TOY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 29/07/2021, R3, P 6P 8Y 6Y M/1E. Thresher 532309 0/062

 9 KENZI'S BLAZE Weighted points score TAM, 25/07/2021, R8, Y (FEL)P 4Y 6Y M/1E. Thresher 535757 0/060

 10 TEMPTATION CRAZE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 31/07/2021, R1, P 6P 4Y 5P M/1R. Hoare 536087 0/054

 11 REV UP RUSTY Weighted points score GUN, 23/07/2021, R4, P 7P 4P 7Y M/1H. Munn 542071 0/051

 12 MAKE ONE UP Weighted points score MUS, 05/06/2021, R1, Y 5Y 6P 7P M/1W. Buckley 496983 0/048

 13 SEABROOK BALTA Weighted points score TAM, 19/06/2021, R1, Y 8Y 7P 5P M/1E. Thresher 525156 0/048

 14 DRIVE BY BECKY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 31/07/2021, R1, P 4P 5P 8P M/1J. Russell 531019 0/048
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Saturday, 14 August 2021

Y NG 340 1-4

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TRALEE ERSKIN 1 Grade order Grade 4 7P 4Y 7P 4/1/1B. Spence 517803 4/1134

 2 CHARLIE BENDER Grade order Grade 4 7Y 3Y 5P 4/1/1K. Fuller 535272 4/3117

 3 BLONDIE VALLEY 1 Grade order Grade 5 1P 1Y 1Y 5/2B. Spence 532459 4/3230

 4 KEYOSHA Grade order Grade 5 5Y 4P 2Y 5/3B. King 497379 2/1187

 5 DEB'S BABY Grade order Grade 5 3Y 2P 2Y 5/4R. Ryan 538372 1/0178

 6 OUTRAGEOUS JET 1 Grade order Grade 5 4Y 5P 3Y 5/1D. Howarth 520904 4/2168

 7 SWIFT FOX Grade order Grade 5 2Y 5P 2Y 5/3R. Ryan 529277 3/1164

 8 ROAD TO GLEBE 3 Grade order Grade 5 3Y 4P 7P 5/4M. Craig 530616 1/0157

 9 FEDERAL LIMIT 1 Grade order Grade 5 2Y 3P 4P 5/4R. Hoare 536053 1/0138

 10 HAZY'S GIRL Grade order Grade 5 3Y 8P 5Y 5/1R. Ryan 521447 4/0133

 11 SHERYN'S DREAM Grade order Grade 5 7P 8P 1P 5/4M. Craig 535396 2/1132

 12 BLAZING DRAGON Grade order Grade 5 8P 1Y 7P 5/3M. Taylor 534805 2/1124

 13 RIVERINA IVY Grade order Grade 5 6P 4Y 2P 5/2M. Munn 530602 4/2118

 14 FLYIN' CRAZY Grade order Grade 5 2Y 6Y 7P 5/1K. Smith 501067 4/3116

 15 RAINBOW JUPITER Grade order Grade 5 8P 6P 4P 5/4J. Lockhart 523055 1/0113

 16 FLASHY MANNER Grade order Grade 5 8Y 8P 3P 5/1H. Munn 500717 4/3113

 17 EXTREME SHIAN 1 Grade order Grade 5 7Y 6Y 6P 5/4S. Howarth 499987 2/098

 18 DEADLY ELEGANCE 1 Grade order Grade 5 8P 1Y 4P 5/4R. Ryan 535012 1/097

 19 TYPHOON CURLY Grade order Grade 5 8P 2P 8P 5/3K. Sills 491885 3/195

 20 REV UP COCO Grade order Grade 5 8P 4P 7P 5/4H. Munn 542073 1/092

 21 RIVERGUM BUCK 2 Grade order Grade 5 5Y 5Y 8Y 5/2L. Metcalf Jnr 494900 3/292

 22 WHITE SPRINGS 2 Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P 7P 5/3E. Edwards 522416 2/191

 23 MYSTIC TRALEE 1 Grade order Grade 5 4Y 3Y 7Y 5/4M. Taylor 517806 1/086

 24 KARTER'S POTION 1 Grade order Grade 5 4Y 5P 5P 5/4D. Howarth 507280 1/085

 25 SOUTHWOOD MIA 3 Grade order Grade 5 6P 8P 7Y 5/3S. Howarth 478485 4/282

 26 MULWEE BANJO 1 Grade order Grade 5 5Y 6M 7Y 5/1R. Hoare 495175 4/382

 27 CHEESY DIBBLES 1 Grade order Grade 5 6Y 6Y 7Y 5/4B. Spence 533637 2/172

 28 TURNAROUND TINA 2 Grade order Grade 5 7P 7P 7P 5/1S. Howarth 499469 3/159

 29 I'M DUSTY 2 Grade order Grade 5 (FEL)P 7P 8P 5/4S. Howarth 535753 1/059

 30 MR. HILLBILLY 1 Grade order Grade 5 6Y 7Y 8P 5/4J. Eather 528548 1/059

 31 OLLIE'S SPIRIT Grade order Grade 5 7Y 6P 7Y 5/2K. Smith 496664 3/249
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Saturday, 14 August 2021

Y NG 340 1-4

Div Wins /

Tot Wins
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Saturday, 14 August 2021

Y 5 402 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ROAD TO GLEBE 2 Last start placegetter TAM, 25/07/2021, R7, Y 3Y 4P 7P 5/4M. Craig 530616 1/0157

 2 RUTLAND CHARLIE Last start Provincial winner GUN, 29/07/2021, R6, P 1P 6P 5P 5/3M. Ruttley 529804 3/2133

 3 SOUTHWOOD MIA 2 Unrequired at last meeting TAM, 25/07/2021, R3, Y 6P 8P 7Y 5/3S. Howarth 478485 4/282

 4 TYPHOON JED Dropping in grade TAM, 25/07/2021, R3, Y 8Y 4P 5P 5/1C. Stackman 491887 6/4123

 5 OUTRAGEOUS JET 2 Weighted points score MUS, 01/08/2021, R5, Y 4Y 5P 3Y 5/1D. Howarth 520904 4/2168

 6 GOTHIKA 2 Weighted points score MUS, 01/08/2021, R3, Y 7Y 1P 7P 5/4R. Ryan 534041 2/0154

 7 FEDERAL LIMIT 3 Weighted points score MUS, 01/08/2021, R3, Y 2Y 3P 4P 5/4R. Hoare 536053 1/0138

 8 LACHIE'S GIRL Weighted points score TAR, 11/08/2021, R12, P 6P 5Y 6Y 5/2B. Hastie 529519 3/2107

 9 OUR CHAP TOM Weighted points score GUN, 29/07/2021, R5, P 4P 1Y 6Y 5/4R. Bray 532812 1/0102

 10 EXTREME SHIAN 2 Weighted points score TAM, 26/06/2021, R9, Y 7Y 6Y 6P 5/4S. Howarth 499987 2/098

 11 DEADLY ELEGANCE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 29/07/2021, R7, P 8P 1Y 4P 5/4R. Ryan 535012 1/097

 12 RUTLAND JESS 2 Weighted points score GUN, 23/07/2021, R3, P 5P 4P 7Y 5/4M. Ruttley 529806 1/093

 13 RIVERGUM BUCK 1 Weighted points score TAM, 25/07/2021, R6, Y 5Y 5Y 8Y 5/2L. Metcalf Jnr 494900 3/292

 14 MYSTIC TRALEE 2 Weighted points score MUS, 01/08/2021, R8, Y 4Y 3Y 7Y 5/4M. Taylor 517806 1/086

 15 KARTER'S POTION 2 Weighted points score TAM, 25/07/2021, R10, Y 4Y 5P 5P 5/4D. Howarth 507280 1/085

 16 MULWEE BANJO 2 Weighted points score MUS, 01/08/2021, R10, Y 5Y 6M 7Y 5/1R. Hoare 495175 4/382

 17 I'M DUSTY 3 Weighted points score GUN, 08/07/2021, R7, P (FEL)P 7P 8P 5/4S. Howarth 535753 1/059

 18 TURNAROUND TINA 1 Weighted points score GUN, 13/06/2021, R11, P 7P 7P 7P 5/1S. Howarth 499469 3/159

6 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 12 August 2021 - 07:55 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Saturday, 14 August 2021

Y MDN 402 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GOT TO DRIVE 1 Last start placegetter TAM, 25/07/2021, R8, Y 3Y 7P 4P M/1M. Munn 507652 0/090

 2 TYPHOON DONALD 1 Last start placegetter TAM, 25/07/2021, R2, Y 2Y 4Y 6Y M/1L. Metcalf Jnr 529805 0/084

 3 ZIPPING BINDI Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAM, 25/07/2021, R10, Y 6P 2Y 4P M/1M. Munn 538798 0/0149

 4 SWEET ZEAL 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MUS, 01/08/2021, R4, Y 3Y 4P 4Y M/1J. Russell 535235 0/0100

 5 KARTER'S BLAZE 1 Weighted points score TAM, 25/07/2021, R10, Y 5Y 6P 6P M/1M. Taylor 535756 0/076

 6 GRACEFUL LASS 2 Weighted points score MUS, 01/08/2021, R3, Y 5Y 5Y 7Y M/1K. Smith 521237 0/066

 7 BAROOGA TOY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 29/07/2021, R3, P 6P 8Y 6Y M/1E. Thresher 532309 0/062

 8 TEMPTATION CRAZE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 31/07/2021, R1, P 6P 4Y 5P M/1R. Hoare 536087 0/054

 9 DRIVE BY BECKY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 31/07/2021, R1, P 4P 5P 8P M/1J. Russell 531019 0/048
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Saturday, 14 August 2021

Y 5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 POWER GRIP Weighted points score TAM, 25/07/2021, R6, Y 4Y 7Y 3Y 5/3N. Hand 521579 2/1132
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Saturday, 14 August 2021

Y M 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SPANISH SUNDANCE Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 07/02/2021, R1, P 8P M/1E. Edwards 534538 0/025
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Saturday, 14 August 2021

Y 1 402 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DANCE Last start Provincial winner GUN, 29/07/2021, R10, P 1P 3P 5P 1/2J. Bush 498351 11/6207
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Saturday, 14 August 2021

Y 2 402 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FRANCO FERNANDO 2 Weighted points score GUN, 29/07/2021, R9, P 2P 1Y 3P 2/1/2M. Craig 523871 9/1350

 2 LOCH IT 1 Weighted points score MUS, 01/08/2021, R7, Y 3Y 4P 3P 2/1/1R. Dawes 507443 10/9257
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Saturday, 14 August 2021

Y 3 402 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HALLY MULWEE 2 Last start placegetter MUS, 01/08/2021, R11, Y 3Y 5P 2P 3/1/2R. Dawes 525633 6/5173
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Saturday, 14 August 2021

Y 4 402 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 JASON'S CHANCE 2 Dropping in grade TAM, 08/05/2021, R8, Y 8M 8Y 5P 4/1/2S. Howarth 490592 9/7105

 2 YORKLEA STASH 2 Weighted points score TAR, 11/08/2021, R8, P 3P 4Y 8P 4/1/1B. Hastie 521981 8/6128
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Saturday, 14 August 2021

Y 2 457 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FRANCO FERNANDO 1 Weighted points score GUN, 29/07/2021, R9, P 2P 1Y 3P 2/1/2M. Craig 523871 9/7350
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Saturday, 14 August 2021

Y 3 457 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DOZER MULWEE Weighted points score MAT, 26/07/2021, R9, P 6P 4P 5Y 3/1/2C. Burns 497595 9/486
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Saturday, 14 August 2021

Y 5 457 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FEDERAL LIMIT 2 Last start placegetter MUS, 01/08/2021, R3, Y 2Y 3P 4P 5/4R. Hoare 536053 1/0138

 2 ROAD TO GLEBE 1 Weighted points score TAM, 25/07/2021, R7, Y 3Y 4P 7P 5/4M. Craig 530616 1/0157

 3 GOTHIKA 1 Weighted points score MUS, 01/08/2021, R3, Y 7Y 1P 7P 5/4R. Ryan 534041 2/1154

 4 RUTLAND JESS 1 Weighted points score GUN, 23/07/2021, R3, P 5P 4P 7Y 5/4M. Ruttley 529806 1/093

 5 SOUTHWOOD MIA 1 Weighted points score GUN, 23/07/2021, R7, P 6P 8P 7Y 5/3S. Howarth 478485 4/182

 6 TURNAROUND TINA 3 Weighted points score GUN, 13/06/2021, R11, P 7P 7P 7P 5/1S. Howarth 499469 3/159
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAM Saturday, 14 August 2021

Y M 457 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SWEET ZEAL 3 Last start placegetter MUS, 01/08/2021, R4, Y 3Y 4P 4Y M/1J. Russell 535235 0/0100

 2 GRACEFUL LASS 1 Weighted points score MUS, 01/08/2021, R3, Y 5Y 5Y 7Y M/1K. Smith 521237 0/066
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